SiRUBH’

REET b T %% FA Rl ST R
INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

FH
PARTSLIST

K " SMRMIATFRLS
KAULIN MFG. CO. LTD.

4



H X

CONTENTS

FH4#AEPARTS BOOK

1T.HLEEBHEMACHINE BODY ..ottt e et eae e e e eneanns 1-4
2. FW#B#UPPER SHAEF MECHINESM.........ccciicciiiiiiiicciiiiiincennnas 5-6
3.4 HIZEHH B A NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISH...........c.ocveen.... 7-11
4. 5 #REESBHENEEDLE BAR FLIP-UP MECHANISM.................... 12-13
5.EME & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM........cviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiianns, 14-15
6. EBEPHFEED MECHANISIM. ...ttt e eiie e eeeiaeeeeas 16-18
7. %% MEH FEED SHAFT MECHANISM. ..ot eiaeene 19-20
8.MEHMEHEROTARY HOOK MECHANISH.......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 21-23
9. BB GAUGE PART S . ittt ittt e rnaeeanaens 24-25
10. THi 2B /LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM......ccoiviiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeennnn, 25-25
11. 8 MEBEME LUBRICATION. ..o e ae e 26-28
12.F K EBHTHREADING MECHANISM. ...t e eneen 29-31
13.414% %8 D3 THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM D3.............cc.cn...... 32-34
14.41% % 8 D3 THREAD WIPER MECHANISM D3......cccoovviniiinaannnnn. 35-36
15. @483 B D3 QUICK REVERSE MECHANISM D3.......ccoiiiiniiiinnnnnnnn. 37-38
16. @58 F X% ED3 QUICK REVERSE SWITCH MECHANISM D3.......... 37-38
17.0ik 5% £F%XD3 MOTOR AND SAFETY SWITCHD3.................... 39-40
18. 544 BOBBIN WINDER MECHANISM........oooiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiinnn. 41-42
18 MIEBPBESRORIEE . . wv s e oo s 2 2 55 s o5 5 Rotsn 5 4504 5 HEEER 5 /505 FER & B 43-44

20.BiREIA 4 AUTOMATIC FOOT PRESSER ASSEMBLY  .......ee.... 45-46



-1 H75%ER%E/Machine body




1-1  §15EEF4: /Machine body
= ANMT
rf e - Rep— 8420 | 8450 |8720|8750
N’;‘ REF NO ) Mm-D3 | -D3 | D3 | D3
B|-51=8| 5| 5 | =5
1 % ARM 11 1
2 JEHR BED 11 1
3 |14063001 T fe £ DOWEL PIN 2|2|2]|2]| 2 2
4 |SA3924001 |FE{rth POSITIONING PIN JE1EIR A 1
5 | SA2440001 |mE#R FACE PLATE 1|1 1
6 TR & ARk PLATE 111 1] 1 1
7 |SA2929001 |[#& %% RUBBER CAP, 15.5 5|/5|3|3] 51| 3
8 |062500816 |#E$TM5 X8 SCREW 2|2 2
9 |SA2441001 |EEMR REAR COVER 11 11| 1 1
10 1062501216 [#Z§TM5 X 12 SCREW 7171717 7 7
11 |SA2443101  [BHAHR DUST PROTECTOR 1] 1 1
12 |062500616 [4BETM5 X 6 SCREW 2l2|l2|8] 2| 2
13 |SA2444101 |EB4E BED LEG, L 111 1] 1 1
14 |SA2445101 |5EBi4E BED LEG, S 1Tl 1] 1 1
15 |SA2447001 | HEWRLAEE SLIDE PLATE,LA ASSY | 1 | 1| 1| 1] 1 1
16 A HERR SLIDE PLATE, LA 1Tl1]1]1] 1 1
17 [SA2479001 |#E4RE BOBBIN WINDOW 11404121 4 1
18 [SA2449001 |AH#EMRLBLF SLIDE PLATE ASSY,R | 1 | 1| 1] 1] 1 1
19 LR SLIDE PLATE,R Tl 1] 1 1
20 [S36663051 |BiHEMRZEE SLIDE PLATE F ASSY | 1|1 |[1]1] 1 1
21 BIHERR SLIDE PLATE, F 11411 ]l1] 1 1
22 BIERERR () 1Tl1]1]1] 1 1
23 BN ENIER (H) 111 1] 1 1
24 1834438051 |#2%73. 18-40X4 SCREW 41444 4| 4
25 |116010001 |#2$T5. 16-40X4 SCREW 1Tl 1] 1 1
26 [S37060001 |#EMERIC LABEL GROUNDING IHEERERE 1
27 |SA2041001 |CE#FiC LABEL CE Tt 1] 1 1
28 |SA24421011 |Bix= 11 1] 1] 1 1
29 |062501416 |#RE$TM5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14 AEIEIEFIRE:-2 R
30 1062501016 [#Z§TM5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10 111 1] 1 1




1-2  #7EERME Machine body




1-2  #l7eHERe

- /Machine body

e BE AMT
&5 ES 8420 | 8450 |8720]8750
N"Z REF NO &R Bl T PRI M-D3 | M-D3 | D3 | D3
~3 |~-81-3| & | =B | =8
1 HLk ARM 1] 1 1
2 JEHR BED 11 3 1
3 114063001 |HiE4H DOWEL PIN P lE1 203l 1 1
4 |SA3924001 |FEfrsd POSITIONING PIN BFEAE 4 B K 1
5 |SA4364001 |mEI#R FACE PLATE fil 3 1
6 T AR AR b PLATE t Al Tl 1 T 1
7 |SA2929001 |#&E3E 12.5 RUBBER CAP, 12.5 5|515|5| 5] 5
8 062500816 [#E$TM5X8 SCREW 2lz2|eglz2z| 2| 2
9 |SA2441001 |iFE4R REAR COVER AESEY BRI 1
10 [062501216 |4BETM5X 12 SCREW 6|6|6|6]|] 6| 6
11 [SA4370101 |BH44R DUST PROTECTOR 1] 1 1
12 |062500616 [#2$TM5X 6 SCREW M5X6 2]121213| 2| 2
13 [SA2444101 |[<BI#E BED LEG, L 1 312010 1 1
14 |SA2445101 |4SB4E BED LEG, S L lalalall 1 1
15 [SA2447001 |A#EMRLBH SLIDE PLATE,LA ASSY | 1 | 1| 1| 1| 1 1
16 A HERR SLIDE PLATE, LA 1 (O 1
17 |SA2479001 |#EHRE BOBBIN WINDOW YITILl 1] 9 1
18 |SA2449001 |AHEtRLE {4 SLIDE PLATE ASSY,R [ 1 | 1| 1 [ 1] 1 1
19 LR SLIDE PLATE,R AEREL R 1
20 |S36663051 |HiH#EARLE4E SLIDE PLATE F ASSY [ 1| 1|1 |[1] 1 1
21 BIHER SLIDE PLATE, F il 1
22 BIERRERIEE () 1111 ] 1 1
23 BIEREAE (B) Tl 12010 4 1
24 |S34438051 |#2$73. 18-40X4 SCREW 3. 18-40X4 41444 4| 4
25 1116010001 [#2%75. 16-40X4 SCREW 5. 16—-40X4 x|l 2l ¥ 1 1
26 |S37060001 |#EHbFRID LABEL GROUNDING ¥l Tl sl 1 1
27 |SA2041001 |CEfRid LABEL CE AE4ELER 1
28 |SA24421011 [Bix = SETE]RE N 1
29 1062501416 [#2$TM5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14 3|3181&8| 3| 3
30 1062501016 [#Z$TM5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10 IR R 1
31 (104449001 [#% K2 15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 AEIEIED SN E




2 _FiHERE/UPPER SHAFT MECHAN|SM

—40 38
.
.._ %

41 36




2 _FHHER{E/UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

¥ #E AT
S Bs 8420 | 8450 |8720]8750
Nw; BEE NG ZH NAME OF PARTS — i
—3t-51-3l51-51-5
1 [SA2452101 | L% UPPER SHAFT, DO 11415 |1] 1 1
, [5A4089001 £ ehim THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 1] 1
S$A4373001 |§-HehiB THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 1|9 i
3 |S25234001 |BkhE600477 BALL BEARING, 600477 BB EE R 1
4 538707001 |BREhA6004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR Plals]+¥] 1 1
5 838398001 |§t4Fehimih CRANK SHAFT N ERE 1
6 [117006001  |h¥6<6 L=60 WICK6 X 6. 1=60 6 U ) I o il 1
7 113014000 |##k=E PUSHER 1A%+ 1 1
8 525260001 |ElERITME X5 SCREW 21l2)2]2| 2] 2
9 |[SA1120001 |#5Ek%: BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL i I O A I 1
10 |823651001 |45 R38R ETMG < 6 SCREW 2|2|2|2]| 2 2
11 |825235001  |[485TM8 SCREW AEE RN 1
12 1525236001 [9B£TM6 < 10 SCREW HENEIED 1
13 [sA2861101 |Hk4EdrahiAf THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT UNIT ;1 I I 1
14 Pk Frad THREAD TAKE-UP S—SHAFT HEAEAEIEE 1
15 ek ek 11 11| 1 1
16 MBS X 390 0IL TUBE 141314 4 1
17 i A WICK y ) A il e ) 1
18 pr oA WICK B EESEE 1
SA2935101 |#EsE4reEHS3-L THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSYS3-L 1 1
19 [sA2936101 |HkLEHreA{EsSsS—L THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSYS5-L 1 1
SA2937101 _ [HkRFFEE#ST-L THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSYS7-L 1 i
20 Pk b THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER AEHREAEIIR 1
21 % WICK LAl s ]la] 1 1
22 HE PUSHER ;) O 1
23 [§13160001 |§r#FiELBhiB#F |T-TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK ASSY 1111 1 1
24 HHE K iE R T-TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK Tl 1] 1 1
25 A WICK L] 8 1
26 HAE PUSHER SENEIENEE 1
30 [Y$3/8710001 | Bk$h #H6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR il I O I 1
36 [SA2463001 |EEE TIMING BELT 1Al #14] 1 1
37 [SA2469001 |HELRAFRAIP & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1411 [4] 1 1
38 |062500816 |[¥BEIM5 <8 SCREW 1]11]1[1] 1 1
39 |SA4537001 [BRAE DUST COVER I EAEA RN 1
40 |SA3058101 |EFEIR SHELTER PLATE 11l $]1)] 1 1
41 |SA3065001 |ihEs FELT A ENEN N 1
42 |SA3059101  |iEHEHR 5L HOLDER, SHELTER PLATE 0 0 el 1
43 [sA2461001 | EEF% TIMINGPULLEY. U DD Gl ESERE R 1
44 |YS38/713100 |H%E FAN 1 1 1 1 1 1
45 062403152 |[#B$TM4X35 SCREW. PAN M4X35 3/3|3]3| 3] 3
46 |028040242 | FBE2-4 WASHER, SPR ING2—4 3]13|3|3] 3] 2
47 1025040232 |TFHE W WASHER, PLAN M4 3/3|3]3]| 3 3
48 [SA24620011 |FIHF314E PULLEY U FLANGE 11 1]1] 1 1
49 B 11 1]1] 1 i




44 /NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHAN I SM

3-1 §HFIERD




3-1 $HHHEDD;

4% /NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHAN|SM

i Him AMT

= &= 8420 | 8450 |8720]|8750

NE REF NO Gl Wb Lkl M-D3 | MD3 | D3 | D3
-3|-5|-3|5] 5] -5

1 |SA4124301  |sH4FiEshihiA s NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT ASSY | 1 | 1 1

2 |SA3854001 |EH#F L Z2sAH NEEDLE BAR BASE ASSY 1] 1 1

3 125 SHAFT 1|1 1

4 IR NEEDLE BAR BASE 1] 1 1

5 § 58 PIN TAPER 1] 1 1

6 |SA2474201 |faiBiRiE SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER 11 1

7 |062401016 |¥ZETM4 X 10 SCREW g2 2

8 |SA2475101 |§H4F NEEDLE BAR HE 1

9 [SA3710001 |§r#FiEk NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1] 1 1

10 |062350816 |¥E$IM3.5%8 SCREW 1] 1 1

11 |112728001 |4 L=50 WiCK 1|1 1

12 |SA3711101 | EH4F plAm R CRANK ROD, N-BAR 1] 1 1

13 |SA3712001 |figik SLIDE BLOCK 1] 1 1

14 1548204000 |;H&E4x4 =150 WICK 4X4 L=150 AENEREL K 1

15 |SA5332001 |HEEL BUSH L 1111 1

17 1148394000 |;h3E CAP. N-BAR I 1

18 |SA4007001 |36 F & 42 FELT SUPPORT. U 11 1

19 1062500616 |¥E$IM5 X6 SCREW 1] 1 1

20 |SA3848001 [T %2 FELT SUPPORT.D 11 1

21 |S07465000 |k 1=200 WICK 1] 1 1

22 |SA3852001 |ihEs FELT 111 1

23 |SA2485001 |BishESE SET SCREW COLLAR 11 1] 1 1

24 |525260001 |$4EEERET SCREW 2122]2] 2| 2

25 |SA2486101 |iEEhikiGHE BUSH, R 1] A 1] 1 1

26 |062500816 |#EETM5 X8 SCREW 11 1

27 |062061616 |¥EEIM6 <16 SCREW RN EEEE S 1

28 [SA2489001 |§HHHESIKEH NEEDLE BAR ROCKER LEVER 1111 1 1

29 |018062032 |BR4EM6 X 20 BOLT HEYERERE 1

30 [118735002 | WASHER 1111 ] 1 1

31 |SA2490101 |$H4FIEEh/NEH ROCKER L INK. N-BAR 11 f1]1] 1 1

32 |523460001 |¥EETME X5 SCREW 2212|492 | 2

33 |SA4117001 |[i2EhiTFiH LINK SHAFT. N-BAR ROCKER 11111 1 1

34 012060636 |¥EETME X 6 SCREW AEARAFIE - B IE

35 |SA4118001 |[i2EhiFimE ZIGZAG L INK BUSH 111 ]1] 1 1

36 018062532 |ER4EM6 X 25 BOLT 11 ]1]1] 1 1

37 |SA2493001 |IEhiTiHERE WASHER, PLAIN ola]l2]le]l 2] 2

38 |SA2494001 |§H#FiEzHEE NEEDLE BAR ROCK ARM 11 ]1]1] 1 1




R4 /NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

aF
[a]

3-2 §HiTiEshi

a3
o —df
L

L

a
i\

B

Sl

4B

H—8




3-2 HHFIZshER{E /NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

- #F AMT
£ B 8420 | 8450 [8720|8750
H,g B/ ZH NAME OF PARTS v—03 | w03 | D3 | D3
-3|-5/-3]5| 5| -5
1 |SA4377001 |$HiFEZEshihiB & NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT ASSY 1] 1 1
2 [SA4378001 |HIFEHEH NEEDLE BAR BASE ASSY 11 1
3 =5 SHAFT 11 1
4 SR NEEDLE BAR BASE 11 1
5 HEH PIN TAPER 3 I 1
6 [SA2474201 |RaiBikis SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER 11 1
7 (018401036 |4BETMA <10 SCREW 4 B 2
8 [SA4382001 |EH#FEE () NEEDLE BAR ASSY, L 1] 1 1
TEHHF NEEDLE, L 1]1 1
B ST 1]1 1
iz PIN 1]1 1
9 |SA4385001 |Et4FEHEE (/) NEEDLE BAR ASSY R 1] 1 1
y-hakas NEEDLE, R 1] 1 1
10 |SA4387001 |$HAFiEsLeA4 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY 1|1 1
11 |149604001 |$1.5%5.8 PIN A I 2
12 (149605001 |BESBIEITHR SPRING il il 1
13 |149827001 |#52>15.8 PIN ] 1
14 |534561001 |iEshiR (k) CLUTCH STOPPER, L il 1
15 |834562001 |iE&hiR (FH) CLUTCH STOPPER, R 1] 1 1
16 |149608001 |$#52x17.8 PIN 1|1 1
17 (112609001 |HEHRIEEhEE SPRING 2|2 2
18 |SA4391001 |3 E SPRING HOLDER 1] 1
19 (062260316 [4BETM2. 63 SCREW 2|2 2
20 |149610001 |44 PIN 11 1
21 149611101 |BESHEEH SPRING, RELEASE PIN il 1
22 |SA4392001 |BSiEE PIN COVER 11 1
23 (062260516 [4BETM2.6<5 SCREW 1] 1 1
24 |5A4389001 |EE& BB CLUTCH LEVER g | & 2
25 iR z]2 2
26 L NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1]1 1
27 |S07575000 |BiRAH SLIDE BLOCK ASSY | 1
28 |SA4583001 |HHHFESL STOPPER , N-BAR 2] 2 2
20 |149622001 |EHHFHIshEEoE % SPRING, N-BAR STOPPER g ]2 5
30 |SA4396001 |HE= SPRING COVER 11 1
31 1060350616 |42$TM3. 56 SCREW 11 1
32 |544397001 |gHHFE{IR ROTATE STOPPER, N-BAR z |2 2
33 |SA4398001 |[#BFTSM3.5 SCREW 212 2
34 |SA4395001 |AiBHk G miR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE 11 1
35 |SA4399001 HE WASHER, PLANE 212 2
36 |062350816 |[4B$TM3. 58 SCREW ¥15 2
37 112728001 |k WICK 11 1
38 [SA4393001 |&H4FERIHIESF CRANK ROD, N-BAR 1| 1 1
39 |SA4394001 |MABR SLIDE BLOCK 1] 1 1
40 |SA4401001 BT FELT SUPPORT 111 1

10




3-2 $H4FIEENER4 /NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

i $E ANT
-+ Es 8420 | 8450 |8720]8750
Nﬁ REF NO =L NAME OF PARTS M-D3 | M-D3 | D3 | D3
-31-5|-3| 5] 5|5
41 (062350516 |#BETM3. 55 SCREW 2|2 2
42 [SA4400001 |iHFS FELT 1] 1 1
43 [107155001 |@Fs FELT 212 2
44 |sa5155001 |mFs B 52 FELT SUPPORT 1] 1 1
45 [sAs231101  |BEs FELT 1]1 1
46 062350916 |8BETM3. 5X5 SCREW 1] 1 1
47 1014080831 |FEEIREIMG <8 SCREW 4| 4 4
48 |154567000 |F#1#E 5.3 SPACER 5.3 212 2
49 [sA2485001 |EE SET SCREW COLLAR 1]1 1
50 1525260001 |BEEREIMG X5 SCREW 2|2 2
51 |SA2486101 |IEshasE BUSH 1] 1 1
52 [062061616 |[8BEIM6<16 SCREW 1| 1 1
53 [SA2489001 |$HHHENAEH NEEDLE BAR ROCKER LEVER ASSY 1] 1 1
54 (018062032 |82#ENM6<20 BOLT 1|1 1
55 (118735002 |#ME WASHER 1] 1 1
56 |SA2490101 | $HHFIESN/EH ROCKER LINK, N-BAR 1] 1
57 523460001 [4BEIN6 X5 SCREW 212 2
58 [SA4117001 iR zh4T4h LINK SHAFT, N-BAR ROCKER 1] 1 1
59 (012060636 [42ETM6X6 SCREW 2|2 2
60 [SA4118001 [{EENHFSEE ZIGZAG LINK BUSH 1] 1
61 (018062532 |4B#RM6<25 BOLT 1)1 1
62 [sA?493001 |EmTHERE WASHER, PLAIN 2|2 p)
63 [SA2494001 |HAFIEFHE NEEDLE BAR ROCK ARM i |4 1
64 [SA5332001 |BREL BUSH L 1] 1 1
65 (548204000 |iMEk4X4 L=150 WICK 4X4 L=150 1| 1 1

i &




M /Needle bar flip—up mechanism

e

4 ST

12



4 §HFiiRie{EERk /Needle bar flip—up mechanism

= AMT

rf Ee P NANE OF PARTS 8420 | 8450 |8720|8750
NE REF NO o M-D3 | ~-D3 | D3 | D3

-3|-5|-3| 5| 5| -5
1 |ysa4402001 [#57~iRB 1% INDICATION PLATE ASSY 1] 1 1
2 (104833001 |#RE3E 4.3 RUBBER CAP, 4.3 2|2 2
3 |SA5336001 |{§TiR= HOLDER PLAIE COVER 1] 1 1
4 |062501016 |42ETMSX10 SCREW 2] 2 2
5 |sA4404001 |E4F PUSH LEVER 1] 1 1
6 [SA4441001 [HhH{T425TMA SHOULDER SCREW, M4 2| 2 2
7 |sA4405001 |E4FiE PLATEPUSH LEVER 1] 1 1
8 |062350516 |#EFIM3.5X5 SCREW 2|2 2
9 |SA5333001 |ME SPRING 1] 1 1
10 [SA4406001 |FEr4FiheA STOP LEVER SHAFT ASSY 1] 1 1
11 |sa4407001 |IEF 1] 1 1
12 1R F il 11 1
13 §5F3x18 PIN 1] 1 1
14 |SA4408001 [4243L BOLT, L 1] 1 1
15 |SA4409001 |4842S BOLT, S 1] 1 1
16 |SA4411101  [$138IETHR FLIP-UP HOLDER PLATE 1] 1 1
17 |SA4419001 |¥1#RiETIRS LABEL 1] 1 1
18 |062500816 |4EETM5 <8 SCREW 212 2
19 [SA4412001 |HRBEE BALL GUIDE BUSH 1] 1 1
20 |150820001 |3¥%E SPRING 1] 1 1
21 1071063550 |$WEk1/4 BEARING BALL, 1/4 1] 1 1
22 |SA4413009 |35 ARM, LEVER SHAFT 1] 1 1
23 062501416 [4RFTM5 X 14 SCREW 1] 1 1
24 |SA5588001 |4EETM4 SCREW 1] 1 1
25 |SA4414001 |BE SPRING 2] 2 2
26 |SA4415001 |;BdhZAe SLIDE SHAFT BRACKET 1] 1 1
27 |S07588101 |iBEhid SLIDE SHAFT 1] 1 1
28 |SA4416001 | ZRiR 1] 1 1
29 |149863001 |38% SPRING 2|2 2
30 |sa4417001 | SET SCREW COLLAR 3[3 3
31 (014400432 [$25TM4 x4 SCREW 515 5
32 [sAd418001 | B mI4EET GUIDE SCREW 1] 1 1

13




B /Presser foot mechanism

=|
=]

5 &R

1.\>@m-.EL-.
L

(=23

——-pe—

14




5 [EMIER{H/Presser foot mechanism

HE AT

rf E S e NAME OF BARTS 8420 | 8450 8720|8750
ME REF NO . M-D3 | m-D3 | D3 | D3
-3|-5[-3[5] 5|5
1 |5A2495001 |ERFHE PRESSER BAR BUSH 111 1] 1 1
2 |062500816 [#B$TMox 8 SCREW 1l 1f1]1] 1 1
3 [SA1174001 [WAESREIMS X 14 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW 111 1] 1 1
4 |SA1175001 |\AESRETHIEIRE  |ADJUST SCREW NUT 11111]11] 1 1
5 141208001 |EBEFEH SPRING GUIDE 111 ]1] 1 1
6 |516196001 |FE&EHE PRESSER BAR SPRING 11 f1]1] 1 1
7 |sA2496001 |EBHF PRESSER BAR 11 f1l1] 1 1
8 [5A2498001 |EREITFER GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR 111l 1] 1 1
9 |525289001 [#B4EM6>10 BOLT 11 f1l1] 1 1
10 |SA2499001 |E4FIEH Hh4B PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK tlelala] 9 1
11 |S31006001 |[{5FEMEF LIFTING LEVER 11 f1[1] 1 1
12 |S39051001 |[#BETM3. 5X 12°& 14 B [SCREW, PAN (S/P W) 111 1] 1 1
13 |S07353001 |#oekimeB TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY 111 1] 1 1
14 012061832 |[#BETME6>18 SCREW 111l 1] 1 1
15 |012060306 |¥2Fime NUT 11 f1[1] 1 1
16 |SA2501001  |$&E B)EEHT PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER 111 1] 1 1
17 |SA2502001 |BE¥EEEH KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD 11 f1]l1] 1 1
18 |SA1179001 |BEESEEFFEREIMS SHOULDER SCREW M5 3/3|3]a|] 3| a
19 |S07349001 [MEISIS A ZAT4TS  |PBAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 11 1)1 1 1
20 |SA2504001 |#4E SET SCREW COLLAR 11 f1]1] 1 1
21 |012500536 |9B$TM5 %5 SCREW 9 lig || g | &
22 |807355051 |4usE SPRING, EXTENSION 21222 2| 2
23 |062501216 |4BETM5 X 14 SCREW 111 1] 1 1
24 1012500106 |42 M5 NUT 111l 1] 1 1
25 |SA2506001 |BEIZIEAATHF KNEE LIFTER LEVER 1l 1f11] 1 1
26 |SA2507001 |BEI=IEFHAT KNEE LIFTER BAR 11 {1]1] 1 1
27 |SA2165001 |4B§TM6 SHOULDER SCREW M6 11 f1]1] 1 1
28 |SA4149101 |\ARE4RET ADJUSTING SCREW 11 f1]1] 1 1
29 |012060306 |4E M6 NUT 11 f1[1] 1 1
30 |S07350001 |#BME WASHER, PLAIN 11 f1l1] 1 1
31 |S07529001 |#ERyEFFLEH T-RELEACE CONNECTING RODASSY | 1 [ 1] 1] 1] 1 1
32 |048030342 | HE3 RETANING RING E3 21222 2| 2
33 |SA2677001 |#iekiRis TENSION RELEASE WIRE 11 f1]1] 1 1
34 110161004 |4 HSm4. 76 NUT SM4.76 212122 2| 2
35 |SA2678001 [#atRiREEd R 111 f1] 1 1
36 |062500816 |#B$TM5X8 SCREW M5X8 21222 2| 2
37 |SA2679001 [#aikmixdk 111l 1] 1 1
38 |Y062060816 |4E$TMEX8 SCREW M6X8 sgle|w|n]| 2| 2

15




M4/ Feed mechanism

EWE

6

16



6 1XTHEMEF/feed mechanism

P #E AMT
s Es 8420 | 8450 |8720(8750
r:; REF NO Gl NN OF SRle M-D3 | w03 | p3 | p3
-3|-5]-3]5] 5|5
| [¥SA3062001 FiEiET 2R3 |FEED REGULATOR ASSY 1 1
YSA2509001 |@i4EiRYLR4E4-5 |FEED REGULATOR ASSY 1 1| 1 1
2 FaEENR FEED REGULATOR
3 [SA2511001 |BiREME GUIDE PLATE 2|l2|2|2] 2| 2
4 |062501016 |4EETM5 <10 SCREW 414]l4]la] 4| 4
5 [SA2512001 [|:BiRiB# SLIDE BLOCK ASSY 111 ]1] 1 1
6 Bk SLIDE BLOCK 2121212 2 2
7 BRM SHAFT 111 1] 1 1
8 [sA2515001 |k FELT 3]13]3]3] 3] 3
9 [SA2516001 |4N#RE8 E L STOPEER 11 1]1] 1 1
10 |062060816 |42$TM6 <8 SCREW 2|l2|2]2] 2| 2
11 |143612100 |3575 X4+ FEED ROCKER CONNECTING ROD 111l 1] 1 1
12 |118954000 |3EE & NEEDLE BEARING 1111 1] 1 1
SA2518001 |iE#F S LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 5 11 1]1
L SA2791001 |iEFHOE7T LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 7 1 1
14 |8A2585001 | EE4ZEIME X 10 SCREW 1l1]11]1] 1 1
15 |825236001 [4BETME 10 SCREW 111l 1] 1 1
16 |1SA2521001 kiizli: ki k] FEEED ROCKER ARMS 1]1]1]1
YSA2793001 |iEFHERT FEEED ROCKER ARMS 1 1
17 |018062032 |4242M6 < 20 BOLT 111 ]1] 1 1
18 |143613051 | /NEHF LINK 11111 ] 1 1
19 |143616001 |X75 gl SHAFT 11 1]1] 1 1
20 |048060342 |FEIES RETAINING RING, E8 gle2lzlz] 2| 2
$38422001 |#tEEWEYER (4) |STITCH LENGTH DIAL 4 1 1
21 (s38427001 |&HEERAYSHRA (5) |STITCH LENGTH DIAL 5 1 1
$38428001 |§tEEAY5ERA (8) [STITCH LENGTH DIAL 8 1 1
22 |SA3056001 |§tEEiEYSIZ4T FEED REGULATING STUD 111 ]1] 1 1
23 142746122 |$HEEHRSE FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER 111l 1] 1 1
24 (129458202 [|4BETSM4. 76 SCREW 11 1]1] 1 1
25 108549001 [0BI[E 0 RING 111 ]1] 1 1
26 |550098101 |IEEhEH POSITIONING PIN 11 ]1]1] 1 1
27 1100328001 |IEEhiHoE % NOTCH SPRING 111l 1] 1 1
28 |SA2523001 |+RB B DIAL LOCK LEVER 111 ]1] 1 1
29 539830101 [4FA8E14T4 SPRING HEREAEE KRN
50 [842525001 £t 5 AT AT FEED REGULATOR 4 1 1
SA2796001 & 3BT FEED REGULATOR 5 1 1] 1 1
31 |016061031 |EIZELEEIM6 <10 SCREW a2l2)2]12] 2 2
32 |SA2526001 | EEEAF CONNECTING ROD 1(1]1]1] 1 1
33 |SA2527001 |43 ECCENTRIC SHAFT tl1f1[1] 1 1
34 (012060636 |EEIREIME <6 SCREW 111 ]1] 1 1
35 |5A2528101 |3h{GABEIM6 SHOULDER SCREW M6 1111 1 1
36 |SA2520101 |{B 4k iR F 3 SHAFT R-LEVER TR 111 1] 1 1
37 |048080342 |EES RETAINING RING, E8 111 ]1] 1 1
38 1025100132 |#@ WASHER PLAIN S10 111 ]1] 1 1

17




6 IXFERE/feed mechanism

E AMT

g me g —— 8420 | 8450 [8720[8750
o REF NO M-D3 | M-D3 | D3 | D3

-3|-6]-315] 5| -5
39 |SA2530001 |BIiEiRFHE N SPACER 11 ]1]1] 1 1
40 |S07374109 |{B4ERF REVERSE STITCHING LEVER | 1 | 1| 1] 1] 1 1
41 |SA2531001 |fBl4giRFoa & SPRING 1Tl1 1 1] 1 1
42 |SA2541001 | F S LEVER GUIDE 11 ]1]1] 1 1
44 |062501216 |8E$TM5 < 12 SCREW 3|13(3|3] 3] 3
45 025050236 |FEiBREMD WASHER PLAIN M5 1T1]1]1] 1 1
46 [104821001 |G E RUBBER CAP Tl1]1]1] 1 1
47 |062500816 |#$TM5 <8 SCREW Tl1]1l1] 1 1
48 |SA2532001 |FEfIEs STOPPER Tl1]1l1] 1 1
49 |Y025050236 | EMS WASHER PLAIN M5 Tl1]1l1] 1 1
50 |SA7867001 |hi & FEED REGULATOR SPRING ST| 1 | 1| 1] 1| 1 1
51 |SA2533001 |@EHESH SPRING HOOK 11 ]1]1] 1 1
52 (021500106 |42 EIM5 NUT M5 Tl1]1]1] 1 1

18




=ik /Feeed shaft mechanism

=
a]

7 1IX7R%h

19



7 iEHEHERH /Feeed shaft mechanism

P HE AT
= &S 8420 | 8450 (872018750
M’; REF NO R NAME OF PARTS My s w3 | p3 [ D3
<3 1=h1=3]|h |"5| <5
1 |SA3855001 X H¥MAWE BUSH, L : F-ROCKER SHAFT 11 f1]1] 1 1
2 |SA3965001 |im¥s FELT 11 f1]1] 1 1
3 |5A4028001 [ihEk4 <4 1L=450 WICK 11 f1]1] 1 1
4 [SA2543001 |iXFHhAME FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSH,R 111 ]1] 1 1
5 |108802001 |iR£k4 X4 =250 WICK 111 ]1] 1 1
6 |8A2544001 |WETEIRSIMG SCREW 11 f1]1] 1 1
7 |012060636 |#E$TME <6 SCREW 11 f1]1] 1 1
8 |5A2546001 |ixFpihitE SET SCREW COLLAR g lg)2]lg]| 2 2
9 |823651001 |12%TM6 <6 SCREW 41 4|lal4a|l 4] 4
10 |SA3840001 |i%7hfh FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1Tl ]1] 1 1
11 |YSA3864001 |FF%2 FEED BAR 11 f1]1] 1 1
12 |YSA3886001 |F W FEED BAR CONNECTING FORK 11 f1]1] 1 1
13 |SA2927001 |4E$TME <14 SCREW 11 {1]1] 1 1
14 |025060132 |FE#H{Ese WASHER, PLAIN S6 11 f1]1] 1 1
15 |SA2566001 |JH¥E8BETM3. 5<12 |SET SCREW 111 ]1] 1 1
16 [021350106 [tREIM3.5 NUT M3.5 11 f1]1] 1 1
17 |sA2553001 |FH YRR FORKED PLATE 11 f1]1] 1 1
18 |SA2554001 |iH%¥E4R4e ADJUSTING SCREW, HIGHT 11 f1]1] 1 1
19 |062400616 |8RETM4 X6 SCREW 3]3)a3jlal a 3
20 |SA3990001 |ihis FELT 11 f1]1] 1 1
21 |SA3887001 |k FELT 111 ]1] 1 1
22 |5A3888001 |imikEZE FELT HOLDER 1111 ] 1 1
23 |025030132 |F#HEs3 WASHER, PLAIN $3 11 f1]1] 1 1
24 |062300416 |BRETM3 < 4 SCREW 1] 1]1]1 1 1
25 |8A2550001 |52 dhHR4s FEED BAR SHAFT 111 ]1] 1 1
26 |SA2551001 |HEI#EE THRUST RING gl 2] 2]2| @ 2
27 |SA2555001 |SFZRpRiR FEED ROCKER BASE ARM 111 ]1]1 1 1
28 |SA2928001 |URETIMS X 12 SCREW 2|l2]|2]|2] 2 2
29 [SA4538001 |ihifk4 X4 L=180 WICK 1 Jalzlx] 1
30 [SA2806001 |SFZeiEtRiAY FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY | 1 | 1| 1| 1] 1 1
31 FoRiEk FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK 1111 ] 1 1
32 i B R GUIDE PLATE a:l2]|2]2| 2 2
33 |YW01519001 |BRETM2 X 4 SCREW M2X4 4)4)lal4| 4] 4
34 |5A4009001 |imik T WICK SUPPORT 11 f1]1] 1 1
35 |SA4011001 |3 L=100 0IL TUBE 11 f1]1] 1 1
36 |SA2724001 |ifZk4 X4 L=400 WICK 111 ]1] 1 1

20




8

et ER#F/Rotary hook mechanism

i

[N

21



8 NhEtEERE/Rotary hook mechanism
i $E AT
¥ -
& A 8420 | 8450 |8720|8750
H’; REF NO cl NAME B Rl M-D3 | w03 | D3 | D3
3l-5|-3|5]| 5|5
; |Y8A3953001 AR HOOK SADDLE, L 111 ]1
YSA3953001 |AHE L HOOK SADDLE, L 1 1
2 |5A3961001 |B& PIPE z2l2]|2|12]| 2] 2
YSA4020001 |hEs LihE ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH, U 2|2]|2]|32
YS00259001 |hEHs LihE ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH, U ] 2
5A4444001 |§h)#2EB 0. Bmom THRUST RING, 0. 8mm 2 2
4 |54038001 S BE 1. Omm THRUST RING, 1. Omm 2]12|2]9
509260001 |$[EA 1. 2mm  |THRUST RING, A, 1. 2mm 212|239
¥509261001 |$iE) 2 E 1. 4mm THRUST RING, B, 1. 4mm 2 2
5 |S07420000 |ZFE & NEEDLE BEARING 21 2)12]2| 2 2
6 |S07419001 |WLzhEE RETAINING RING 22|22 2| 2
7 |5A2557001 |hEHE THE ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH 22|22 2] 2
g |SA3856001 SHRERF OPENER L INK 21222
SA3857001 |9 ELEHF OPENER L INK 2] 2
5 SA3861001 |4ik4)pE OPENER LEVER 2 2
5A3859001 |4rekEEE OPENER LEVER gl2|2]|2
10 |SA2560001 |54 R iEHrHh SHAFT, 0-L INK A K
11 |025710132 | FHBEES4 76 WASHER PLAIN, 5476 21212]2| 2] »
12 |021500316 |7~ M £3M5 NUT M6 212|212 2] 2
13 |5A3889101 |9 ik QiS4 0-LEVER SHAFT gl2|2]2| 2] 2
14 |5A4026001 |47 4 =100 WICK 2|2|2]2]| 2| 2
15 1012500636 |$B5TM5 X5 SCREW gl2]2]2| 21 2
16 |838212001 |9#4H OPENER 212|2]|2| 2] 2
17 |154965001 |$BETSM3. 578 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57 %8 slz2|l2|2]| 2] 2
18 |SA2562101 | EREMEEE ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER, L tl1lflt| 1 1
19 |062300612 [#B$IM3 X6 SCREW g/8[8|[8]| 8| 8
20 |5A4549001 |$BREAIEH SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY 22|22 2| 2
21 |5A2574001 |#B5TM6%5 SCREW 10/10|10]10] 10 | 10
22 |SA2575001 |#BETME6 X5 5 SCREW 2|12|2]2]| 2| 2
23 |5A6301001 |/viG%E PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY sl2|2]|9)| 2] 2
24 |5A3054001 [FBEL THRUST WASHER, L 111 ]1] 1 1
25 |SA4042001 |hEEZRUL FELT UL ASSY i HEA R 1
26 i FELT
27 (062400616 |[425TM4 <6 SCREW 6/ 6[6]6] 6| 6
28 |5A4044001 |AFSEEDL FELT DL ASSY 11 ]1]1] 1 1
29 i FELT
30 |SA4012001 |3hiS FELT 212212 2] 2
31 |8A3894001 |Hh¥EZe FELT SUPPORT 2| 2[2|2]| 2 2
5 YSA3954001 |HHER R HOOK SADDLE, R 11111
YSA4440101 |BHHEE R HOOK SADDLE, R 1 1
33 |SA2563101 |nFHEEFEER ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER, R AENEIENEE 1
34 |SA2579001 | SPECER y I 4 s 1 i 1
35 |5A4043001 |1F552UR FELT UR ASSY BRI 1
36 |SA4045001 |1$542DR FELT DR ASSY t1al 3= 1 1

22




8  KEtRER{F/Rotary hook mechanism
HE AT
’rf RS 2R 8420 | 8450 |g720[8750
NE REF NO i NANE: OE“RARTS M-D3 | M-D3 | D3 | D3
~3|-5F-8l5 |5 |5

37 |SA39BB001 |HEFEREEEFL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER, FL 111 ]1]1] 1 1
38 |SA3916001 |hFHE B EEER ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER, FR 11 ]1f1] 1 1
39 [5A2825001 [4BETM4 <12 SCREW 41444 4 4
40 |SA2556001 |4BETME < 25 SCREW 414|444 4 4
41 [115947001 |#@E6. 35 WASHER, PLAIN 6.35 2l2)12]2] 2 2
42 |SA2722001 |HZEKE LE PINCH SLEEVE, U 21222 2 2
43 |8A2565001 [#HIRRKET# PINCH SLEEVE, D 2|l2]2]2] 2 ?
44 |5A2567001 |ETR NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING PLATE [ 2] 2| 2] 2] 2 2
45 |5A2568001 |iEY5%k NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING SHAFT [ 1] 1] 1] 1] 1 1
46 |062061016 |4Z$TME < 10 SCREW 4)al4]|4a] 4 4
47 025060136 |TF#ESe WASHER, PLAIN S6 4)lala|la]| 4 4
4g |Y501928151 il BOBBIN 212122

509285052 |#5:1> BOBBIN 2 2

YS07425001 |GEsEB HOOK COMPLETE 2

YS07426001 |nEH B HOOK COMPLETE 2
49 |YS07568001 |mEtE<E{ HOOK COMPLETE 212

YS00263002 |EFE{ HOOK COMPLETE 2

¥S09266002 |fF# A HOOK COMPLETE 2
50 HLE BOBBIN CASE
5, |¥148502001 LY BOBBIN SPRING v -l

YS09286000 |[#:( 8 BOBBIN SPRING 2 2
52 |sA2a76001 |shTipE MOVARI F KNIFE BRACKFT 2 la]l»]l2]| 7 ?
53 [507525000 |#REE SPRING, PLATE 111 ]1] 1 1
54 (141544001 |42$TSM3_18-40x3 |SCREW 414144 4 4
55 |SA3912001 |EhJ1#F 212122 2 2
56 |SA2675001 |%E SET SCREW COLLAR 212|222 2
57 523651001 |BEIEIRETIMG X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) 212122 2 2
58 |SA2671001 |tNEEF14F L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L 111 1] 1 1
59 |SA2670001 |iN#R414F R THREAD TRIMMER LEVER,R 11 ]1f1] 1 1
60 [062501212 |4BETM5 <12 SCREW 212|212 2 2
61 |SA2826001 |¥% SPRING, EXTENS |ON 212122 2 2
62 |SA2717001 |E{I¥EET STOPPER SCREW 41444 4 4
63 |062400812 |4B$TM4 8 SCREW 414144 4 4

23




9 SFESERME/GAUGE PARTS

8450M-D3  B7Y50D3

24




9  FF5ER{F/GAUGE PARTS
rf E= 20 NAME OF PARTS 8420 ?gﬂmfj?zo 8750
H’; REF NO b M-D3 | MD3 | D3 | D3
-3|-5|-3|5| 5| -5
1 [Y158792101 |§HiELiB1/47 NEEDLE CLANP ASSY, 1111 1] 1 1
2 (116323001 [48$TSM3. 57 SCREW 2l2)2]|2] 2] 2
3 |Y155853001 |§H4R NEEDLE PLATE 1111 1] 1 1
4 |S11244001 |4B§TSM4. 37 SCREW 11]1]1] 1 1
5 (100032004 [4B$TSM4 37-40<8 |SCREW, FLATSM4 37-40% 8 11 ]1]1] 1 1
6 |YSA4052001 |ERPBE# PRESSER FOOT ASSY 111 1] 1 1
7 & BIR
8 riEE
g9 i k] PIN
10 [EBIER
11 [113050001 |4B$TSM3. 57 SCREW 111 ]1] 1 1
{o [¥148704001 ERT FED DOG 1 1
Y148705001 |i¥#HF FED DOG 1 1] 1 1
13 [S07494001 [48$73. 187 SCREW alalgl2]l 2] 2
14 [¥107415014 HLE DPX5 148 NEEDLEDPX5 14# 2 2
Y107415022 |41 DPx5 22% NEEDLEDPXS 224 2 5.1 3 | »
15 |Y515735001 |§+ B 4L NEEDLE CLANP ASSY L 1] 1 1
16 |YS15736001 |&r3ELEHR NEEDLE CLANP ASSY L 1] 1 1
17 |Y013660412 |EEIBETSM3. 18-40X4SET SCREW (CP) SM3. 18-40X4 2| 2 2
18 |Y513085001 [42£T3.18 SET SCREW SM3.18 g2 2
19 |Y149831101 [42£73. 18 SET SCREW SM3. 18 2|2 2
10, THHER{E/LONER SHAFT MECHANISM
[f Ee e e 8420 i?onu;?m 8750
H’; REF NO i m—D3 | mD3 | D3 | D3
-3|-5]-3]5] 5|-5
1 |SA3890001 |AEHZRE ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, L 111 ]1] 1 1
2 |sA4585001 |3hiEs FELT 11 ]1]1] 1 1
3 [SA3891001 |HIBEE ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, R 111l 1] 1 1
4 |SA2571001 | T3 LOWER SHAFT 111 1] 1 1
5 |SA2580101 |{aF iRt F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY | 1 | 1|1 [ 1] 1 1
6 HEF O F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL 111 ]1] 1 1
7 |sA2575001 |4BETM6 SET SCREW 11 ]1]1] 1 1
8 |5A2584001 |%hiRIE BALL BEARING BUSH 11 ]1]1] 1 1
9 |838707001 |ERSMARG004ZZNR BALL BEARING, THRUST 6004ZZNR 111 1] 1 1
10 [SA2585001 |EIELEETIME <10 SET SCREW 111 ]1] 1 1
11 523621001 $EETMG < 6 SCREW 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 |SA2587101 | TFEH A4 TIMING PULLEY ASSY.D 111 1] 1 1
13 TEFE TIMING PULLEY, D 11111 1 1
14 HE PULLEY FLANGE 1111 1 1
15 (158115001 |Ek3hARE204ZZNR BALL BEARING, THRUST B004ZZNR 111 ]1]1] 1 1
16 [SA4213001 |EELRETIMG 10 SET SCREW 111 ]1] 1 1

25




11 {43m5E 5B/ Lubr ication

3450

{420/ 8720

9450 / 9730

26



11 EiliEFEMS /Lubrication

. FE AMT
& Es 8420 | 8450 |8720(8750
H"; REF NO Gl NAME DE-EARES M-D3 | M-D3 | D3 | D3
-3|-5|-3|5| 5| -5
1 |5A4205101 |hE#4E 4 Q1L TANK ASSY 11111 1 1
2 s e OIL TANK 1l1]11]1] 1 1
3 Jhil = 111 ]1] 1 1
4 [SA3040001 [fdhO OIL FEEDING PIPE 3/13/3[3] 31| 3
5 |SA5026101 |i@4EM8 <12 BOLT 111 ]1] 1 1
6 |SA3946001 |hE#EL QIL TERMINAL 1{1]11]1] 1 1
7 [SA2956001 [:iE L=135 OIL TUBE, L=135 111 ]1] 1 1
8 [SA2957001 |hEs FELT plo2lela]l 2 ]2
9 (062500816 |[4RETM5 %8 SCREW 1111 ]1] 1 1
10 |SA2929001 |{@ Rz #&12.5 RUBBER CUP, 12.5 111 ]1] 1 1
11 |838266000 |his ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT 111 ][1] 1 1
12 |SA4215101 |dhEseAEF FELT ASSY 1{1]1]1] 1 1
13 66 L=1100  |WICH 111 ]l1] 1 1
14 HE 1=400 01L TUBE, L=400 111111 ] 1 1
15 |SA4033101 |h¥sEZR FELT SUPPORT 111 ]1] 1 1
16 |228475000 |RBAFLH FASTENING BAND HENEAEDRE 1
17 104450101 |# R &8 RUBBER CUP, 8 3|13|3]3] 3] 3
18 1081038070 |0BIEE P38 0 RING, P38 111 1] 1 1
19 |SA2723001 & L=210 0IL TUBE, L=210 111 ]1] 1 1
20 |SA2724001 [ihsk L=400 WICH, L=400 111 1] 1 1
21 |0A5501006 |H5HE EIA24EM5 X 10DB [SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) 2l2|l2]2]| 2] 2
22 |YSA3896001 |&EmzEL 111 ]1] 1 1
23 |SA2599001 |;h&iE8EIRIE OIL ADJUSTING SCREW AFIEIEIERE:
24 (081004070 |0BIE P4 0 RING, P4 AEAEAEA R E:
25 |SA3147001 |hmE 0IL FEEDING PIPE 414]14]4] 4| 4
26 |YSA2898001 |5 MhER OLL BLOCK.R 111 ]1] 1 1
27 |062061016 [4R$TM6 <10 SCEW 3lalg]lal 3] 3
28 1025060236 |TFHE M0 WASHER PLAIN M6 1111 ]1] 1 1
29 |SA3061001 |H@R#p RUBBER PACK ING 22|22 2| 2
30 |SA2727101  |hEssshid 5 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT alalzlo] 22
31 |YS05246000 |hEs FELT gleg|2|2] 2| 2
32 |5A6414001 |dhE*x TUBE CLIP 414]4]4] 4| 4
33 |140327001 |#¢Rz3E6. 3 RUBBER CAP, 6. 3 2|2|2]2] 2| 2
34 1142274101 |#eir 3.4 2 RUBBER CAP, 4. 2 olelele]l 2].8
35 |5A3037001 |&I s £ SUB-TANK SET 11 ]1]1] 1 1
36 Bl E 111 ]1] 1 1
37 &I e i 1{1]11]1] 1 1
38 HiF 1111]1] 1 1
39 i 1l1]1]1] 1 1
40 HiEFEF 1l1]1]1] 1 1
41 |sA3060001 |ii1EE VALVE PACKING 1l1]1]1] 1 1
42 |5A2596001 [hE 1=400 0IL TUBE, L=400 1Tl 1]1] 1 1
43 |SA2597001 |[E 1=500 01L TUBE, L=500 111 1] 1 1
44 |5A2598101 |k 1L=1250 WICH, L=1250 111 ]1] 1 1

27




11 {85878 5BH /Lubrication

* 8 AMT
= &= ZFR NAME OF PARTS 8420 | 8450 |8720|8750
NO. REF NO M-D3 | MD3 | D3 | D3
=31=8}-31 5| =5 |-
45 |0A4400806 |+ iR E$REEMA X 8DA |SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) 212122 2 2
46 |SA3045201 |RIAERIELA SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE A 111 ]1] 1 1
47 |SA3046001 |BIMEEZIELER SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE B 111 1] 1 1
48 |062060816 |[WRETMEX 8 SCREW A A EARAE: 2
49 |SA3044001 [HE L—242 0IL TUBE, =242 414|14]|4]| 4 1
50 |SA3055101 |iRE X TUBE CLIP T3]l 2] 7 7
51 |SA3047001 |MEEEX TUBE SUPPQRT 1111 ]1] 1 1
52 1SA3923001 |WEMEEH®E ROTARY HOOK BASE D PACKING [ 2 | 2| 2] 2| 2 2
53 |062401616 |9RETM4X 16 SCREW 414144 4| 4
54 |sA2604001 |3HE5 FEED REGULATOR FELT o e O O O 1
55 |8A2605001 |iHIEIER FELT SUPPORT ij1)1]1] 1 1
56 |062500616 |[¥E$TM5 X6 SCREW o I S N 1
57 |108802001 |iH&E4x4 1=250 WICK, L=250 21222 2 2
58 |108801001 |iHE%4x4 1=350 WICK, L=350 HENERREE 1
59 |SA2606101 |iM& 0IL COVER 1111 ]1] 1 1
60 |SA3048101 [HEEZRA TUBE SUPPORT, A AENERERE 1
61 |SA3049001 |HEEZRB TUBE SUPPORT, A 1. 13 )al 1] o 1
62 |SA4014001 |RE S [G) TUBE GUIDE MENERE 1 1
63 |140890008 |H=E 0IL CAP NENERER 1
64 (112753001 |ihEs FELT 21222 2 2
65 |SA5154201 |HELE2 1] 1 1
66 062501016 |4FEIM5X 10 1] 1 1
67 |S49623000 |HME L=280 1] 1 1
68 |SA5293001 |ihik4ax4 L=300 1] 1 1
69 |062400616 |[4R5T M4X6 HAEAELEREL R 1

28




12 ZF#%ERF/Therading mechanism

29




12 FEERMF/Therading mechanism

i+ #F AMT
3 Es 8420 | 8450 |8720(8750
H"g_ REF NO B HAME. OFBARTS M-D3 | M-D3 | D3 | D3
—3]-5]-3l5]1 5|5

, [YsA3417101 FixARAH-3 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY-3 1 1

YSA2607001 |Je&k3RLHH5 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY-5 1 1] 1 1
; SA3415001 |FEiEWRE TENSION SPRING 2 2

SA3416001 |FELHE TENSION SPRING 2 2| 2 2
3 |SA4212001 |k ReeiREE TENSION PLATE ASSY 1111 1 1
4 kT RR TENSION PLATE 1l1]1]1] 1 1
5 LR TENSION BOLT, U 11 ]1]1] 1 1
6 INRERIZIE T TENSION BOLT,D 1111 1 1
7 Etst 4 TENSION BOLT, L 111 ]1] 1 1
8 kiRt H TENSION BOLT,R 111111 ] 1 1
9 ST PIN 11]1]1] 1 1
10 & 2l2|2|2] 2| 2
11 |5A2613001 |\AE5E 4 TENSION STUD 11 ]l1]1] 1 1
12 |SA2614001 |BEEE8EL THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, L 11 ]l1]1] 1 1
13 |SA2615001 |SEEEE GUIDE ASSY, T/TAKE-UP SPRING 2|12]2]12] 2] 2
14 TR LA
15 TR TH
16 HEEHRERER
17 |SA2619001 |# 5 SPACER 1111 ]1] 1 1
18 |SA2623001 |HEik% =R THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, R 111 ]1] 1 1
19 |SA2620001 |%h3E COLLAR 111 ]1] 1 1
20 |sA2621001 |EGIE STOPPER SUPPORT 111 ]1] 1 1
21 (021300106 |42EM3 NUT M3 111 ]1] 1 1
22 |5A2626001 [4B$TM3.5 SET SCREW, M3. 5 1111 1 1
23 |5A2624001 |EEig# SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW 111 ]l1]1] 1 1
24 |SA2625001 |iB¥5nEER ADJUSTING THUMB 11 ]1]1] 1 1
25 |5A2627001 |WhIE COLLAR 111 ]1] 1 1
26 |SA2628001 |i@ZIE6 TENSION NUT 111 ]1] 1 1
27 |SA2629001 |38 & PR {4l STOPPER 1l1]1)1] 1 1
28 |061350616 [4R$TM3. 56 SCREW, FLAT M3.5X6 111 ]1]1] 1 1
29 |SA2824001 |E{riZEIM3. 5 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5 111 ]1] 1 1
30 |SA2630001 |PR{IER STOPPER 11l 1)1] 1 1
31 |062350512 |[4R$TM3. 5%5 SCREW, PAN M3. 55 111 ]1] 1 1
32 |145446001 |FZfH DISC, TENSION 414]l4]4] 4| 4
33 |159805001 |HZBEH TENSION DISC PRESSER A EEERE
34 1520681000 |iEVHEDE WASHER 2]l2|l2]2] 2 2
35 1520682105 |i@Y592 6 TENSION NUT AEFIEIEAERE"
36 |144504001 |/ THREAD GUIDE DISC 44|44l 4| 4
37 |154560001 |/hIEiksEA PRE-TENSION SPRING, A 2l2]|2]2] 2] 2
38 |155510001 |FZ1EH TENSION NUT 111 ]1] 1 1
39 |SA2632001 |#hEiR TENSION RELEASE PLATE 11111 ] 1 1
40 |012500536 [4B$TM5 X5 SET SOCKET(FT)M5X5 11 ]1]1] 1 1
41 |§38274001 |#AEEME T-RELEASE SPRING 1111 1 1
42 |SA2633001 |${T4RETM3. 5 SHOULDER SCREW,M3. 5 olgl2]o] 2 2

30




12 G2/ Therading mechanism

HE AT

g &= 2R NAME OF PARTS 8420 | 8450 |8720|875b0
NO. REF NO M-D3 | D3 | D3 | D3

<Fl=al=3a | ] =h
43 |SA4506001 |Zo#nikel TENSION RELEASE PIN, L 11111 1 1
44 |sa4507001 | HEnEtH TENSION RELEASE PIN, R 11 1]1] 1 1
45 |SA2634001 |#kF (€ U THREAD GUIDE, U 111]1]1 1 1
46 |SA2635001 |ikiA%EZR THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST 111]1]1 1 1
47 |062300616 |4RETM3 X6 SCREW, PAN M3 <6 11 ]l1]1] 1 1
48 |5A2639001 |k S€ M THREAD GUIDE, M 111]1]1 1 1
49 1114941001 [T £ &S FELT tf1 )1l 1]
50 |062500816 |¥E$TM5 X8 SCREW FLAT M5 %<8 212|2]2]| 2 2
51 |8A2636001 |=ER&k4H THREAD RETAINER 212|2]2] 2 2
52 |012060636 |¥2$TM6 X 6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(FTOMEx6 | 2 | 2| 2| 2| 2 2
53 |SA2638001 |8 @D THREAD GUIDE, U 111 1] 1 1
54 |SA2637001 |#¥nekdd BAR, TENSION RELEASE 11 1] 1] 1 1
55 |SA2640001 [#2§TM5 X8 SCREW FLAT M5 %8 2|2|2]2] 2 2

31




13 N BEREEEE M/ Thread tr immer mechanism

32



13 M RnE R EERH/Thread trimmer mechanism

= #E AT
o BE= 8420 | 8450 |8720]8750
xo. | REF NO HHE MRS m-D3 | w03 | D3 | D3
-3]-5]-3]15] -5 ] -5
1 |SA2642001 |{N&k e EkeA4E THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1] &) 1] 1 1
2 EB R X SOLENQID .19 1 £l 1 1
3 7~ F B M4 NUT, M4 g)l2]2]2] 2 2
4 WEEE SPRING WASHER gl lalalz] 2 2
5 [SA2643001 |eRBEkER SOLENOID BRACKET 111 ]1] 1 1
6 [SA2644001 |eR ARk SOLENOID JOINT 1139114 1 1
7 |SA2645001 |Sh{T4BETMS SHOULDER SCREW. M5 11 ]1f1] 1 1
8 012500536 |[4BETM5 <5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT)M5 <5 AENEI G 1
9 |SA2646001 |EBEEEEHF SOLENQID LEVER 111 ]1] 1 1
10 |SA2728001 |REFE SOLENOID LEVER BRACKET 1141 511] 1 1
11 |062501016 |4BETM5 < 10 SCREW, PAN M5><10 3(3]3|3] 3] 3
12 |SA2647001 | 6B 5 EEAT 55 3 SOLENOID LEVER SHAFT 111 ]1] 1 1
13 |062061012 |4BETM6 X 10 SCREW, PAN M6 <10 glalzl2]l 21 2
14 |SA2648001 |#3k CORD HOLDER i O O 1
15 |062060816 |1B%TME <8 SCREW, PAN M6 8 AENEI R 1
16 |SA2651001 |#N2%h DRIVING ROD 111 1] 1 1
17 148546001 |8 PLUNDER PIN 111 ]1] 1 1
18 |SA2652101 |72k BhiR DRIVING ROD PLATE, TR 111 f1] 1 1
19 |SA2860001 |28 WASHER 1alrla] 1 1
20 |5A2859000 |##| SPRING, TENSION RELEASE LEVER 11413141 1 1
21 BE WASHER £1118)47] 1 1
22 |SA2653001 |[#aEkiFiEH TENSION RELEASE LEVER ASSY 11 1]1] 1 1
23 MEH TENSION RELEASE LEVER 11 [1]1] 1 1
24 |SA2655001 |Bh{riBETM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 111 ]1] 1 1
25 |062351216 |42$TM3. 512 SCREW, PAN M3.5x12 111 ]1] 1 1
26 |021350106 |42 EIM3. 5 NUT, M3.5 t1a ] 14 1 1
27 |sA2657001 |E#FihLe MAIN LEVER SUPPORT SHAFT 111 ]1] 1 1
28 |SA2658001 |3 MAIN LEVER SHAFT 111111 1] 1 1
29 |012060636 |4BETMGE =6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6 6 glal¥]d] 1 1
30 |SA2659001 |E+#FeAH MAIN LEVER ASSY,KNIFE 111 ]1] 1 1
31 EH MAIN LEVER 11491141 1 1
32 |148559100 |[#BAREHE RUBBER 1T11]1]1] 1 1
33 |507500001 [ MAIN LEVER SPRING 11 ]1]1] 1 1
34 (048070342 |E%¥ E8 RETAINING RING ES 111 ]1] 1 1
35 |062061616 [4BETME X 16 SCREW, PAN M6 <16 a|lalz]la]l 2] 2
36 |SA2661001 |¥MEk % THREAD TRIMMER CAM 111 1] 1 1
37 |SA2378001 |4 8 SPACER, 4. 8 41444 4| 4
38 |525236001 [4BETMGE > 10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT)M6 X 10 41444 4| 4
39 HE RS EFEYE  |L-ADJUSTING CONNECTING ROD ASSY | 1 | 1| 1] 1] 1 1
40 |SA2665001 |BRYSEFLHEL ROUND JOINT ASSY, L 13 &) 1 1
41 BRYTEEHL ROUND JOINT, L g]l2)lzl2]l 2] 2
42 (141331002 |EE BUSH 2l212]2] 2] 2
43 |SA2668001 | iEi2 M6 NUT, M6 LEFT 111 ]1] 1 1

33




13 N BB E Y/ Thread trimmer mechanism

f¥ HE AMT
2 E= 8420 | 8450 |8720|8750
H:f_ REF NO B Aol OF Babls M-D3 | M-D3 | D3 | D3
B 1=51-315 ] =5 | =5
44 |SA2667001 |4 B VXS AT L-ADJUSTING CONNECTING ROD HEREI LW 1
45 (021060306 |42 M6 NUT, M6 11 11| 1 1
46 |5A2663001 |FREEMEHR ROUND JOINT ASSY,R 1l1l1]1] 1 1
47 BRIFEHR ROUND JOINT, R 1l1]1]1] 1 1
48 |SA2669001 |§A{i#EETSM5. 95-28 [SHOULDER SCREW, M6 11 ]1]1] 1 1
49 |SA2672001 |EEEHR T-TRIMMER CONNECT ING ROD, R 11111 1] 1 1
50 |SA2673001 PR iEHL T-TRIMMER CONMECTING ROD, L 1 1 1 1 1 1
51 017500812 |75 A%REMS X 8 BOLT . M5%8 212|2]|2]| 2 2
52 025050236 |FEHESS WASHER PLAIN M5 al2])z]l2] 2 2
53 |S07526201 |sh70 MOVABLE KNIFE 2:|2]2]|2)] 2 2
54 |148536001 |¥B§TSM4 37-40X 4. 2 [SCREW, W/SOCKET SM4.37-40x4.2 | 4 | 4| 4| 4| 4 | 4
55 507527001 |&EJ FIXED KNIFE 3:|3 2]z ] B 2
56 (148539101 |HA{I#BETSM2. 38 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2. 38 glalz]lz] 2 2
57 |¥$38687000 [12:4853F% CONNECTOR 1J1]1]1] 1 1
58 |SA1998001 |JEtbiRiA GROUND WIRE ASSY BERESE SR 1
JEth ik GROUND WIRE 1000 Blas] 1 1
59 |YSA2645001 |ERBEET M5 SHOULDER SCREW M5 2|9l2]|2] 2 2
60 |Y340400001 |He BEAD BAND 1111 1 1
61 FELIPE 1110314l 1 1
62 & 2|2|2)12]| 2 2
63 |062500816 |[¥RETMS <8 SCREW, PAN M58 113 51| 1 1

34




14 3453 F /THYEAD WIPER MECHANISM

35



14 48258 /THYEAD WIPER MECHANISM

* HE AT
= El= 8420 | 8450 |8720]8750
xo | REF NO A NANE OF BALIS m—D3 | m-03 | p3 | D3
—3|-5|-3]5] 5| -5
1 [SA2680001 |$3&kmREdskiA THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY 11 f1]1] 1 1
2 |538426000 |#ERiidE PLUNGER RUBBER 111 f1] 1 1
3 |048090342 |E# E9 RETAINING RING, E9 111 1] 1 1
4 1148511001 |iE#ELE PLUNGER 11 ]1]1] 1 1
5 |s02665000 |#HLER TERMINAL CONNEGTOR 111 )1] 1 1
6 (502664001 |HEH&Fx THREAD WIPER SWITCH 1111 ] 1 1
! Ak Bk S 11 l1]1] 1 1
8 |[S39048001 |#BET (FIE ) M4 {SCREW, PAN(S/P W) M4X10 4)14]l4|4]| 4 4
9 (148546001 |§H PIN 111 f1] 1 1
10 140647101 |BERBER CORD HOLDER 111 f1] 1 1
11 |062400616 |[4RETMA X6 SCREW, PAN M4 X 6 111 )1] 1 1
12 |SA2732001 |BHHtRER SOLENOID HOLDING PLATE 111 ]1] 1 1
13 |SA2696001 |BEisx=EH SOLENOID COVER ASSY 11 l1]1] 1 1
AL = SOLENOID COVER 1111 ]1] 1 1
14 |060400516 [SFETM4 X5 SCREW, BIND M4 X5 111 1] 1 1
15 062501016 |4BETM5 X 10 SCREW, PAN M5 X 10 4lalala] 4| 4
16 |5A2682001 |EBREEkEATAH THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY 1111 ] 1 1
17 |S07549101 | EiE#R THREAD WIPER LINK 22|22 2| 2
18 |SA2683001 |h{EfEzhil SOLENOID LINK 11 ]1]1] 1 1
19 Rk EAT SOLENOID LINK 11 ]1]1] 1 1
20 |s07550001 |44 PIN 22|22 2| 2
21 [sA2504001 |48 SET SCREW COLLAR 111 1] 1 1
22 (012500536 |[#RETM5 X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET {(FT) M5X5 1111 1] 1 1
23 |s38421001 |k STOPPER 111 1] 1 1
24 (062500816 [4BETM5 X8 SCREW, PAN M5 8 22|22 2| 2
25 (025050236 |JipEsS WASHER, PLAIN M5 22|22 2| 2
26 [S07552001 |$34kE@L THREAD WIPER SUPPORT 22|22 2| 2
27 (062661212 |#B4TSM3. 18-40X 12 |SCREW, PAN SM3. 18-40X12 22|22 2| 2
28 |sa2684001 |4E THREAD WIPER SPRING 11 ]1)1] 1 1
29 [S07553001 |$34%3E THREAD WIPER 22|22 2| 2
30 [S07424001 [#RETSM3. 18X 4 SET SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18x4 | 2 | 2] 2| 2| 2 | 2
31 Cha 2|l2]2]|2]| 2 2

36




15 {3]4%82E & /QUICK REVERSE MECHANISM

16 #9838 /QUICK REVERSE SWITCH MECANI SM

37



15 {4535 E /QUICK REVERSE MECHANISM

5 KE ANT
i BEs 8420 | 8450 |8720[8750
H’E_ REF NO L NAME OF PARTS m—D3 | u-03 | 03 | D3
-3|-5]-3l5] 5|5
1 [SA3072001 | {4 eh S ek 4H £ QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY 111110 1] 1 1
2 154729001 |&k+% PLUNGER 111 1] 1 1
3 |154730001 |E% Ei5 RETAINING RING, E15 11/ 1]1] 1 1
4 |154731000 |#pE# RUBBER STOPPER 111]1]1] 1 1
5 EE 5853 QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID 11111 1] 1 1
6 |SA2535101 |eBBiEkaEpE SOLENQID BRACKET 111 1]1] 1 1
7062500812 |4RTM5 X 8 SCREW_PAN M58 2|12l2]2] 2|2
8 |062061016 |4BETME <10 SCREW, PAN M6 <10 22|22 2| 2
9 |SA2992001 |3Eikid PIN 22|22 2| 2
10 |048060142 |%hFA4ECE RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C6 1111 1] 1 1
11 |153138001 [#:@6.5 WASHER, PLAIN 6.5 1]11]1[1] 1 1
12 |SA2536001 | eB.6iEk gl 4T 4B £ SOLENOID LEVER ASSY 1111 1] 1 1
13 £ B % HR A1 SOLENOID LEVER 1 111 1] 1 1
14 EE Bt £k g 42 SOLENOID LEVER 2 11111 1
15 BE WASHER 2|12|2]2)] 2| 2
16 5T 1l1f1]1] 1 1
17 |SA2540001 |{B&kga%s QUICK REVERSE LEVER 111110 1] 1 1
18 (016061031 [48$TM6 <10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M6<10 2|2|2]2)] 2| 2
19 |SA2992001 |y PIN 11 l1]1] 1 1
20 (012060636 |4BETM6 X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 2|2|2]2] 2] 2
21 |SA2539001 |eBsiEkphiTih SOLENQID LEVER SHAFT 111 1] 1 1
22 |018062032 |4BETME < 20 BOLT, SOCKET M6 20 111 1] 1 1
23 (149095001 |6 WASHER, PLAIN 6 11l 1]1] 1 1
24 |153132000 |BAE13.5 NYLON TUBE, L=13.5 1111 1] 1 1
16 {R42FF X2 E/QUICK REVERSE SWITCH MECANISM
e B AMT
il El=s 8420 | 8450 |8720/8750
H’; REF NO Gl BAMESEEEEAIE M-D3 | M-D3 | D3 | D3
-3|-5|-3/5] 5] -5
1 |8A2688001 |(BEEFFEHE REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY 11110 1] 1 1
2 [SA2270001 |fBIsEFF %L le REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET 1111 1] 1
3 [S34281000 |{3I4EFF % FE REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET 11 1]1] 1 1
4 832904000 |¥REH ACTUATOR 111 1] 1 1
5 |832905000 |FFXME REVERSE SWITCH SPRING 1111 1] 1 1
6 |SA1390001 |FFEBH# R-SWITCH ASSY 1111l 1] 1 1
7 |s32907000 |F%E MICRO SWITCH 111 1] 1 1
8 BERXTEH 111 ]1] 1 1
9 Ea 212]2]|2] 2 2
10 |SA2689001 |#3%k CORD HOLDER 111 1] 1 1
11 |062500616 |4BETM5 X6 SCREN, PAN M5 X 6 2|2|2]2)] 2| 2
12 |SA1388001 |#3% CORD HOLDER 2|12|2]2)] 2| 2
13 |060300606 |42ETM3 X6 SCREW, PAN M3 X6 111]1[1] 1 1

38




17 Biz5% £ X THE MOTOR AND THE SAFETY SWITCH

39



17 Osa 5% £ FF3/THE MOTOR AND THE SAFETY SWITCH

#HE AT

g Ee 2R NAME OF PARTS 8420 | 8450 |8720[8750
No. | REF NO M-D3 | M-D3 | D3 | D3

-3|-6|-3|/5] 5| b
1 [SA1385001 |fzhFFcLB4 MICRO SWITCH ASSY 1Tl 1] 1 1
2 [S38744101 |#m3#E SWITCH PLATE SPRING | 1 | 1| 1| 1| 1 1
3 |SA2686001 |FFkFEEEE SWITCH BASE 1Tl 1]1] 1 1
4 (062020806 |1E$TM2X<8 SCREW, PAN M2 X8 tl1 1] 1] 1 1
5 |140647101 |BZ&BEEE CORD HOLDER tl1 1] 1] 1 1
6 1062400616 [4Z$TM4X<6 SCREW, PAN M4 X 6 1t ]1] 1] 1 1
7 1062401216 |[#2$TM4 X< 12 SCREW, PAN M4 <12 1t 1] 1 1
8 1026040236 |TFir[E4 WASHER, PLAIN M4 1Tt 1] 1] 1 1
9 154514001 |#E SPACER 111 1] 1 1
10 1021400106 |7~ F4EEM NUT, M4 1Tl1 1] 1] 1 1
11 |SA4040001 |F#p PULLEY, CDD T{1]1f1] 1 1
12 e 4 Sk T f1] 1 1
13 FE 111 ]1] 1 1
14 |SA2687001 |HB%Zkk CORD HOLDER 1] 1] 1 1
15 (062060812 |4Z$TM6 < 8 SCREW, PAN M6 X 8 1Tl1 1] 1] 1 i
16 (025060136 |Fi[ES6 WASHER, PLAIN S6 111 1] 1 1
17 |SA2712001 |B%Z&EEE CORD HOLDER 1t 1] 1 1
18 |062500816 |iZETM5 X8 SCREW, PAN M5 X 8 212]|2)2| 2] 2
19 |J80990001 |m4lLA1E MOTOR ASSY, CDD-HT 1t 1] 1 1
20 |SA2354001 |[#Z$TM5x 18 SCREW, PAN M5 18 1Tt ]1]1] 1 1
21 SEEHE 5 WASHER SPRING 5 Tt f1] 1 1
29 FH#E 5 WASHER, PLAIN 5 111 1] 1 1
23 |SA3025001 |#Z4£M4 X< 10 SCREW, PAN M4 X 10 313]13]353] 8 3
24 sEEEHE 4 WASHER SPRING 4 313[3]3] 3 3
25 A 4 WASHER, PLAIN 4 AE1EIELR: 3

40




18 HZ% 2[4 /Bobbin winder mechanism

41



18 HLZRF/Bobbin winder mechanism

- E ANT
oy &= s 8420 | 8450 [8720[8750
x| REF NO HER HaNE GF PARTS m-D3 | m-D3 [ D3 | D3
-3|-5[-3[5] 5| -5
1 |SA1971101 |44k g84A14 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 1Tl1f1]1] 1 1
2 R gAY T1{1]1] 1 1
3 e =) RN R RN 1
4 ek &4 1Tl1f1]1] 1 1
5 1048040342 |34 E4 RETAINING RING, E4 1111 ] 1 1
6 |SA1975001 |4EikimEFELA B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY | 1 | 1 [ 1 [ 1] 1 1
7 SRR EL R B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT 1111 ] 1 1
8 FE 11111 [1] 1 1
9 |SA1978001 |44kt BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 11 f1f1] 1 1
10 (081009070 |0E!FE P9 0 RING, P9 HEERE RN 1
11 (025060136 |FHME S6 WASHER, PLAIN S6 1Tl1f1]1] 1 1
12 [SA1980001 |4E4k%b BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 11 f1f1] 1 1
13 [012500536 |#Z5TM5 X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET(FT) M5x5 [ 2| 2|2 2| 2 | 2
14 (525789000 |0BU[E 29 RUBBER RING, 29 1Tl 1f1]1] 1 1
15 |SA1982101 [ FE M BOBBIN PRESSER CAM 1Tt 11 ] 1 1
16 |SA1983001 |4t 33h BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT Tt 1 1
17 |SA2190001 |0BUEE S5 0 RING, S5 1Tl1f1]1] 1 1
18 (025060136 |F3[E S6 WASHER, PLAIN S6 2|l2|2|2] 2| 2
19 [SA1984001 |HEEEWR BOBBIN PRESSER ARM 11 f1f1] 1 1
20 1062401216 [#BETM4 X 12 SCREW, PAN M4 X 12 RN RE RN 1
21 |SA1985001 [Hi* BOBBIN PRESSER 1Tl1f1]1] 1 1
22 1523418002 [#E$TM4 X5 SCREW, M4 X 5 11 f1f1] 1 1
23 [SA1988001 |#&aithKE BOBBIN SUPPORT HEEREER 1
24 |SA1989001 |ELATHF BOBBIN WINDER LEVER 1111 ]1] 1 1
25 [SA1990101 |3% SPRING Tl f1] 1 1
26 [SA1991001 |[3g% BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING 1t 1f1]1] 1 1
27 (012500536 |[E EEEIME X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET(FT) M5x5 | 1 | 1|1 |1 ] 1 1
28 |SA1992101 |EEE5T BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW 3(3[3]3] 3 3
29 |SA1360001 |4717] KNIFE 1Tl 1f1]1] 1 1
30 |062500616 [#EETM5 X6 SCREW, PAN M5 X 6 11 f1]1] 1 1
31 [SA1994001 |ELkzELAH BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY | 1| 1|1 [ 1] 1 1
32 K iR B2 HH 11111 ] 1 1
33 TR 1111 1] 1 1
34 FLZER DISC, TENSION 212122 2 9
35 R E TENSION SPRING 11 f1f1] 1 1
36 kizig & TENSION NUT 1] 1 1
37 1Fwh WASHER BN RN 1

42




19 MifF/Accessories

43



19 Mi%¥/Accessories

% HE AMT
& E= 8420 | 8450 |8720/8750
Nﬁ REF NO wH WANE. OFF £0i)8 m-D3 | m-D3 [ D3 | D3
-3|-5/-3[5] -5 | -5

1 (122991001 |Mi/B SAEEHIEE ACCESSORY BAG 111 f1] 1 1
2 |142443001 |/\#R%27]1. 9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1. 9X52 t1114114] % 1
3 |118837001 [#B%£713. 4X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3. 4X 70 111 1] 1 1
4 |S17774001 |K4B%2 714 7X250  [SCREW-DRIVER, 4. 7 X 250 111 1] 1 1
5 100887001 [ LiFF8X9 WRENCH, 8 X 9 111 ]1] 1 1
6 142002001 |R;<~FAIRF 2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 111 1] 1 1
7 |154125001 |A<HIRF 2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2. 5 11114 ]|4] 4 1
8 142721001 |N7<FHIFF 3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3 111 1] 1 1
9 149570001 |[R/<FHI/RF 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5 Fl i1l 4] 4 1
10 107415014 #15t DPX5 14# NEEDLE DP X5 14# 2 2

107415022 |#1§t DP X5 18# NEEDLE DPX5 18# 2 2] 2] 2
11 |YS09285051 |#&: BOBBIN 21212|2] 0 2
12 |Y10047709 [#13k3Z#E HEAD REST 111 1] 1 1
13 [S55663001 |;mEELE{F OIL TANK ASSY 111 1] 1 1
14 (144226001 |#lk= HEAD COVER 1Tl1 1] 1] 1 1
15 |145573000 |BEIZIRATHAT KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAG 111 [1] 1 1
16 |SA2692101 |5 0IL PAN 111 1] 1 1
17 |149578000 [4hE BUSH 2|2]|2]|2] 2| 2
18 |SA2582001 |B&iz=tE4 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT 111 f1] 1 1
19 |SA2590001 |B&ix KNEE LIFTER 111 1] 1 1
20 [S25344001 |4Z4&M6 BOLT, M6 Tl 11] 1 1
21 |S25475001 |#2ETM6 X 19 SET SCREW, M6 < 19 dl2|2|2] 2| 2
22 1021060306 |75 4R EIM6 NUT, M6 A EAEAEAR: 2
23 [S15889001 |E s TWIST, SPRING 1111 1] 1 1
24 (146293001 (44 E10 RETAINING RING, E10 111 1] 1 1
25 |153230101 |HmO DRAIN 111 [1] 1 1
26 [S23418002 |#RETM4 X5 SCREW, M4 X 5 212]|2]|2] 2| 2
27 [143882001 |# kEhE HEAD HINGE AFAFIFARE. 2
28 (143910009 [#H L pEE RUBBER CUSHION 2l2|2|2] 2 2
29 [SA1962001 |[SLERBHER HEAD CUSHION 2|2]|2]|2]| 2 2
30 [SA1963001 |[SLEREHER HEAD CUSHION 2l2]|2]l2] 2 2
31 [109714000 |%T NAIL 414]14]4| 4| 4
39 [114486002 |:mTE OILER JEIEAER N 1
40 (114483002 |;BFEZE% OILER ASSY 1Tl1 1 ]1] 1 1
41 |S38300001 |PB&ix4E{4 KNEE LIFTER ASSY 1Tl11]1] 1 1
42 |Y146039001 |fEiRfEsk KNEE LIFTER BRACKET 111 [1] 1 1
43 |Y100463001 | f42+2SM7. 94 BOLT SQUARE SM7.94 tl2l31l1] 3 1
44 |Y017762013 |#Z4£SM5. 95-28X20 |BOLT SM5. 95-28X20 111 [1] 1 1
45 |YS38278001 |REix R4 KNEE LIFTER BAR 1111 1 1
46 |YS34756001 |REi=flisR KNEE LIFTER PLATE 111 1] 1 1
47 |Y114967001 |BEi=hliiREe KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER 111 ]1] 1 1
48 [Y110087001 [4%#2SM5.95-28X8  |BOLT SM5. 95-28X8 111 1] 1 1
49 |YS31885001 |fEiIzHlik = KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER 1l1 1] 1] 1 1
50 [S07558309 |#kZ24B1% COTTON STAND ASSY 3DRTHF 111 1] 1 1

44




20 EShIBIERVEBHE GEEI )

Automatic Presser Foot Lifter Components (Optional)

45




20. BT ERBH GEEERS) Automatic foot presser assembly

= |REF. NOEES TEMFZFR NAME OF PARTS Q, TY A=
1 20—1 EEiR Rear window plate 1
2 20—2 JEEME Presser axis cover 1
3 20—3 BREM16X1. 5 Screw nut M16X1.5 2
4 20—4 & T 5H Drive pin 1
5 20—5 HE Seals 1
6 20—6 ?E‘EEE*:F Presser rod 1
T 20—7 AT 32 B IConnecting rod bearing 1
8 20—8 }E & B AR Presser front crank 1
9Q 20—9 }eEIEW Presser adapters 1
10 20—10 |}8JEdEH Presser crank 1
11 20—11  |f55hE Transmission shaft 1
12 20—12 |Z#EE Support sleeves 1
13 20—13  |F#EE 9.5 Flat Washers 1
14 20—14 | FOBE [Open ring 1
15 20—15 |I8EBIE e Foot presser solenoid assembly 1E
18 20-18  |WE Bushing 1
19 20—19  |[FOEE |Open ring 3
20 20—20 | FFHEAAIRET Hexagon screw 1
21 20—21 A7 B RAESLBET Hexagon socket head cap screws 2
22 20—22  |Hh{r4EET Axial screw 1
23 20—23 |FNMAEF |Hex nuts 1
24 20—24 |FEEE 6.7 Flat Washers 3
25 20—25 [42%] Screw 2
26 20—26 |FNEAER [Hex nuts 2
27 20—27 |4B%T Screw 2
28 20—28 |BEITIRAATHT Knee-control lift lever 1
29 20—29-1 [4B4THH Screw pin 1
30 20—29 |MB4THHLAME Screw pin assembly 1
31 20—30 |=7%& Housing 1

46




DT18200

EMAMBIETFELS] KAULIN MFG.CO.UTD.

The speclficatlon and/or appearances of the equlpment descrlbed In this Instructlon book are subject to
change because of modification without previous notice. Sep.2016






